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AIP

Supplement 17/2023

16 MAR 2023

KERTEH AIRPORT (WMKE)

SECTION 5 ECRL PROJECT SITE CONSTRUCTION WORK

The following coordinates concerning Kerteh Airport Aerodrome (WMKE) will take place due to East Coast

Railway Line (ECRL) construction work (spurline) with immediate effect until 20250831EST:

WMKE AD 2.10 AERODROME OBSTACLES (ADDITIONAL)

OBST ID/
Designation

OBST type

OBST position ELEV/HGT

Markings/
Type, colour

Remarks

a

b

c d

e

Spile
machine
and crane
(Kertih
Spurline)

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

043029N 1032518E
043032N 1032518E
043035N 1032518E
043038N 1032519E
043041N 1032520E
043044N 1032522E
043046N 1032524E
043048N 1032527E
043050N 1032532E
043052N 1032534E
043054N 1032537E
043055N 1032540E
043057N 1032543E
043058N 1032546E
043100N 1032548E
043102N 1032551E
043104N 1032553E
043106N 1032556E
043109N 1032558E
043112N 1032559E
043114N 1032601E
043117N 1032603E
043120N 1032605E
043123N 1032607E
043125N 1032608E
043128N 1032610E
043131N 1032612E
043133N 1032614E
043136N 1032615E
043139N 1032617E
043142N 1032619E
043144N 1032621E
043147N 1032623E
043150N 1032624E
043153N 1032626E

100 FT/30 M

LGTDR




OBST ID/
Designation

OBST type

OBST position

ELEV/HGT

Markings/
Type, colour

Remarks

a

c

e

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
50.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

043155N 1032628E
043158N 1032630E
043201N 1032631E
043204N 1032632E
043207N 1032634E
043210N 1032634E
043104N 1032553E
043216N 1032636E
043220N 1032636E
043223N 1032636E
043226N 1032636E
043229N 1032636E
043233N 1032635E
043236N 1032634E
043239N 1032633E
043242N 1032633E
043245N 1032632E
043248N 1032631E
043252N 1032630E
043255N 1032630E
043258N 1032629E
043301N 1032629E
043304N 1032629E
043308N 1032628E
043311N 1032628E
043314N 1032628E
043317N 1032627E
043321N 1032627E
043324N 1032626E
043327N 1032625E
043330N 1032625E
043333N 1032624E
043337N 1032623E
043340N 1032623E
043343N 1032622E
043346N 1032621E
043349N 1032621E
043352N 1032620E
043356N 1032619E
043359N 1032619E
043402N 1032618E
043405N 1032617E
043408N 1032617E
043412N 1032616E
043415N 1032615E
043418N 1032615E

This AIP SUP supersedes AIP SUP 10/2022 and will remain in force until the works are complete on

20250831 EST.
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